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Co B, 341 R.G. B, ' Carlaon, Rrik M.-Pvt Ic1.2180508
89th division, Homes 4224 No. 33rd St, Omaha, Neb.

Killed in action Oet, 21, I918,

Carlson, Erik M.(2I180508) was killed instantly by shell fragments abvout
3 P.Ms Oct, 2I8t, I9I8, o Argonne-Veuse

Offensive in Bentheville Woods
I was about 25 feet from this soldier when he was killed and I burkied
Him on the spot where he fell,

Informnt .Car?!ile s 'ﬁ'.P.-I‘!eut‘. seas s s
Co B, 341 M.G., Bn,
Home, Antreville., Jouth Caroline.
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Carl John Carlaon.{Brother)
4224 No. 33rd Ste. Omaha.
Neb,
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY RErER I‘O_E_%_gz A"c

June pg, 1929.
Carlson,Erik M.

.

¥r. Carl J, Carlsem,
3853 "I“ylor Ste
m, Vebr.

Dear 8ir:

Your attention ie invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
congress epproved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, saillors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Eurcps to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the . . . o

the late Pvt. 1/cl Erik M, Carlson, Coe B. 341st M.G. Bn, whose remains
are now interred in the Meuse-Argonne Amecyican Cemetery, Romagne-sous«
Montfaucon, Meuse, France,

Will you please adviese this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or ‘widow who is entitled under the provisions of ths above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitatiors to them tc make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is alao requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHRN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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N rREPLY REFEr To QM 293 A-C

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

Carlson, BErik Me || 7 Septe 4, 1929
1232, | |

Mrs Carl zj' Carls_o’n,;
3335 Taylor Ste, | |
Omeha, Hebrs {d

Dear Sirv:

The records  of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 29,192%aking inquiry
concerning tHe name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining_the number cf mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-

grimege to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the gpace provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1, 1Is the deceased survived by a widow who

has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and

relationship in the space opposite.

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO_QH 293 *"C

Ui 1929.
Carlson, Brik M, i

[}

Mrs arl J, Carlsem,

3338 Teylor St.
m. Helw,

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congrese approved March 2, 1929 entitled an Act "To enablée the mothers
and widows of the deceased scldiers, gailors and marines of the Americsan
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimase to
these cemeteries”.

f thi
The records o g office show that you are the brother of

the late Prt, 1/ed mrik M, Oarlson, Cos Be 5416t M.G. Bue whose remsins
are now interred in the Meuse~Argonne Amcrican Cemetery, Romagne~sons~
Nontfaucon, Meuse, France,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who ie entitled under the provisions of thes above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mcther and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
ie a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stocod in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

FPor The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 inels.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
‘Assistant.

o
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Carlson, Erik Martin, 2,180,508 Dup.

Pt CE720] ) Co, O BEEE WA, Ba, SRR D
: (Rank m-ld or .:izatiu_n, - .
State your relationship to the deceased %J‘ULLM =
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? . - 3-:-54:?.@.----"__-
2 OF No.

temains are brought to the United States, do you
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)
* If you desire the remains interred at the ¥1ome of the deceased, give 1ull informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent: 4
. vV

(thu'of person to recelve rema'ns.) (Express oflice.) (Telegraph office.)

(Number and street.) : (City or town e {State.)
e -
(Sign here) ... M .W MW £

_~~(Number and éfreet or rural route.) (Clty, town, or post oflice.) (State.)
=~—%“<  / Read carcfully the letter accompanying this card. a—e713
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§ 293 C-R

November 7, 1923,

e Carl J. (;-;I'ISUI]., o8 # G
T eper ey

Lo LV i V) f.'?..f,'-lgl‘ St. '.
Onzha, Hebrs

Dear Sirs

The Quartermaster General desires you .to be ,,ihilormed,,tha‘f. the
TE Privete, Firat ULeBE, LXIK S Carl8on, CEmEDany 3,

RONTANON SRR %l Battalion, 18 Grave 2, Row 36, Block G, Meus

ARG
7T rg ~wCLO Cr-..r_,uﬂ?ﬂﬂ

American Cematory, Romagne-sous Montfanoson (Meuse), France.

This is one of thalpermanent fmerican military cemeteries to be
paintained by this Government in Burope., Bach grave will be marked .
by a headstone of white marble, of suiteble désign’ with name, rank, -
division, organization, date of soldier's death and State from which
he came. Headstones will be placed at all graves in connection e h
the improvement work now in DYOEress, as 'soon as possible and without

waiting for special action or request on the part of relatives,

You are assured in effecting removal of the remains, the utmost
care and reverence Were oxercised and more than willingly accorded by
those who performed this sacred duty. The grave of the deceased will
be perpetually maintained by this Government in a manner befitting the
1ast resting place of our heroes.

Very truly yours,

Relie HOSTLA

Assistant, RD

Hfm_;a\
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S O R TGN O T A PlacRomegne Soug-Mont fadon:

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  pyosant. 26, 1980

. REMAINS OF.......... CARLSEON,...... . BBTK. .. Me..cn. SERIAL Numsper...2380908 ..

[N

RANK gy L f g ORGANIZATION ...G0 .- B¢ 341t MyGuBig - ot s

bo

. Disinterred (date) ‘Septe 26, 1921, % From (give complete location) :

By : GI'OUp“"“""""""Fa‘ﬁt'ér"""'"”‘”‘""“""" UmtSic.l

(5]

. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :

..'.',"-.f;:,.'h:..,.,_..:.‘-.‘,n_.....‘:?,F:.l...,.,,,,‘.‘.':;-.;;'.::.:-:....,-.3;-.;4_;z:.na,,.Li.a.;a:.t.::.'n._..-'.“..i..A.';.?..::‘:2.'.....-.;.r...2,,,.,..‘,Js.],.;‘_,?,_-....i:;..,.,‘.,:m:,-,..,E’.u;...,.....,“......A.

BY:: Group-.- yoeaDa Ead ey s ccsiseisressmsciress Unibuuneeccrseeeceesess . Nature of reburial gt inad--easiet

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

Tunyeaco sl zabl 8.

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?""“'N

O On grave marker ? ............
(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

L T e BN L L L b camnas dhmtdor | AP ¥y vy dimash vulgiulle 4 F¥matn Ly hot 3 be e s 3 s Jamn 44545 Ehap e ok dnhhfluahunas ruieseiusaiendtys bi1afresiis S fe RRen P e i mis €550 8 S50 T4 SRR ngb g o Su g S S SRR e n g EE B S aRE I R

(a) Height (actual measurement) .undeterminable. ...

< (b) Weight (esmmawd)""'"""'ﬁh&ét’é‘i‘ﬁiﬁﬁﬁl’é""' et S

(OFITAT="Color .. fo o i S Lol O GO g X
: Undeterminable ’

Q ¥ undeterminable

S A T 0 CL BT SUT OB e At s TR L L adbel! it Wl A 2
unde drminable s

-

.(d) ITair on face—Color ...

ey None

Th0CAL O nemiies, ELNE S X sty tE L e s e
None

None :

(c).Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiaritics, or
g pa .) Undeterminabl e

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty)

7. Disinterment A S B
% e

supervised by ..o WY : bl
He He iqa?,r s, B, Ra Co (Wakjhington. slte. bhe QNG. ...

e g i e v S Approved 1 /sd et d. £ £ ..4,.57 :w"m"7 24/
.

Apprc;ved:

- 8. Reburial
supervised by ...

7 rler
Loy ke e |

WO 5 |7 B Eola 1 P Sl tire ) AR I
j ..r.




INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R. S. FORM NO. 16-A

&

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresporiding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment. -

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in caskef, wooden box, etc. .

4, State to what degree dccomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as possible.

- 5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
13 Yes’ or "NO u. . 4 S L i

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in-identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (¢) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethto be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH....................All teeth missing through previous extrac- TOOTH MISS5ING
tion (not those fractured or displaced by u‘,/._ 00TH MISSING
y recent wounds) should be scratched out, ! /%a : .
s thus : P ' ? @ 4
2 )

O h—PORCELAIN CROWN

CROWNED TEETH ...............Block in solid the crown of tooth (label GOLD CROWN 83
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain), 3 ' -GOLD CROWN
= thus : ' '.\
S AN

Sam RIDGE

BRIDGE WORK ........ ....Block in solid the crown of tooth (label GOLOBRIDGE
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus :
7 SHVER PILLING GoLD FILLING
FILLINGS ......cccoecovvievven. D1aw {illing on tooth accurately as pos- oLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
sible (block in and-label gold, silver, GOLD FILLING
cement), thus :
vz Yy DECAYED

EORLES DECAYED

in thus :

CARIES (CAVITIES)........ Outline location and size ol cavity, shade

’

DENTURES (PLATES) ......Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word “‘clasp.”

-—

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
RETHGS e, ¥ : ,6."- 5117 :

8. Show name of Iiexjson supervising the reburial and the name and title of t




G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATTONSS M Chsilt |

To be ‘Prepared in triplicate. ( DATE

REPORT OF D:SINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT . COMPARATIVE REPORT
Records of G.R.S. Headguarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name  CARLSON, Brdk M 1O AiNamey o¢ X SVAT, COML o AN,
2N TG0 boBMITIRIG G i 1) 11. No. I Sl
RNt PR/ el o (Wl 1.2} i Ran ka4 4t e, S PO
4. Org-.___9_9_3_.__3_5_____é’-‘_f’%_?_?___Ii‘ﬁf_?tﬁ?-..h_; ______ 13. Org. R o7 e Y T,
50 o0 o S oy G g L) el MR 140 DDA NIRRT (el VL N i Sy
6. c.p. LIA (DL DSBS & R e S
Discrepancy found upon disinterment

R GRaVElNO WAL IA T DR IS Sec.___ 21 {0 15.~Gravé NS i T 4 S0 Mk, /7 1y NN
EREL oD SR iddiciied ROWR. 7 FUTO e S hlo Rl U Rowl™ , T okl i) e
9. ) Hong aesaell jr " b))
18. Cemetery Argomne American .. ... 19 Commune or town Romagne -sous=itontfaucon
20, Dept. or County . Memge = .« 21. Country Frgmg ____________________________
22. G.R.S. Hdgrs. Code No. _ #1232 Sec.110 .
23. Disinterred (Date) 2 26721 ARG LI e e R )
24. Inscription on grave marker

Neme  Brik ll. Carlsom "Ber{al Mot "y BIB0BOBM It WAl

Rank_ . vl R @ e e Organization Co. B. 34lst G Bn
25. Wag identification disc found on grave markere? ‘

_m}c : _ Signature Junior Technical Asalatant

PREPARATION

26.

R9.

30,
31.

s . B Py f I/ ‘: ,"-.-.‘ ,L’
QJL“ f? fj Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor) _ ,_gy{k;;f}h~. gf¢&§59.

What other means of identification were on body?® (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

Any discrepancy noted upon examination of bhody, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted above?

::u:::;!lﬁoﬁé:::.&;:;-....__.,:..:-__:-_-:-__-.:-.':.:::.;_-:...;.;_'-_-;;_-,_....‘....';.._-..,,....::.....-.-:...-.:.;;:.:.-..::-.:..-.:::.z:um;;x;;:- _________
Body prepared and pldced in casket: Date 9826-81 By HaHa P ogter
o Ly S T R T NG R S e



33.

34.

35.

36.

é%rking of box.) Box No. Ce«§5338 < wnuea e b i ol T 48

N % .Q, |
Neme (f?;m.fffixi_k..fd _______________________________________ _.Serial No. 21808508 :

Rank___Pvt 1/ul Organization Co. B,3418t MG -Bn,

Consigned to:

Casket' boxed and marked (Date) O~ 20~2l By H.H.Foater ______________

Wame of Permanent Cemstery AFEONNe American #1237 Homagne-sous-Montfaucon

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above

is correct.
Signature of G.R.S. Inspectﬁz;ev%;hlng on';_és

Remarks

e P R e At P e e e o e =~ ot P o e i o S 8 o R (0

37.

38.

39

40.

(Name)- -

...................................

Shipped”from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date . . . . _ ___.

~

To Permanent Cemetery

~ (Name)
Convoyer Signature Shipping Officer

- asa=
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DA!TA

I. Locariox INpeExX CARrD: File #49441
(a) Name ... CARLSON, Brik M. Ser. No. .2180908
@) Rank .. .Pvhsdfol . Organization .._COs B, 3418t M.Ge.Bn.
(¢) Date of death ___._____ 10/21/18____. (d) Cause of death _______ )/, SR

ITI. REGISTRATION CARD.—(CheCk‘Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(a) Grave No. _____ 90_____. RO adecb . | o0, Plot e ts. it S o 3 6 {0 O TYP: o AR s

(b) Emerg. Address _-_u__QQII:_L__-.‘L___‘!‘_&-_I‘J_-_S_D_II__LhI_‘Q__"l}_hﬁx'_)___&Eﬁ&__ﬁ_.__-;:iﬁxﬂh_'?j;.,_,______________
Omehe., Nebr. ,,,./

I11. Files of soldiers c]&iné f{ory{ cqﬁtr)éiq{ls Aisyfasp(s _________________________________________________ CER. Lot

IV. A.G. O. DIS,_POSITIOK, CARD:

(a) Namc‘;.;-;_-'.”.__‘_,__;'_'_"._-;:'.f'.-;‘__.__.i.' o
g
(¢) Address ==& 2 2) ___&F { ‘nell
(@) BRETRAI Nt oAb roughE t0: UtiRe A iiea L LAl sy i (B g v LR

(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at

' . g e {' e /?4/ {J]
Examiner’s Initials ...V o 2707 Date ______: Ade, T e , 192 i
V. A. G. O. CorrEsPONDENOE shows communication from 4_C__:_-__”_f_L O W, B Ve g, i
LM 7 '_/ P o W) /'-’f--:’----"/,’ anted __7{#/_? ______ e
- ] v
confirming request in Par. IV, item--.éf ......... EDOY e, 0T Teq UeRting that s v i B, L 0T S A
Examiner’s Initials __“-C/ ________ Date oo st ST b - AW , 192 /
&’ :
VI. G. R. S. Fires, CoORRESPONDENCE—shows as follows: ______ 2807 Jier g/ e ol 00 A S
¢ / ,
A o s WS g L AL SR N e e T (DA
E!
(@) Oangellation memod raferred 0/ sl ilt e el st iy Sl b ti e 000 BB M )
Examiner's Initials .2 Lo 2. Date .ocooo 2. __’f_;{_j_ __________ 4 192/
COUNTRY FRANCE CeMETERY NoO. .- 1232=506.110. Smrer No. ________ 212 NP |
G. R. 8. Form. No. 116 Make Form No. 114

Amended April 6, 1920 3—7720



iypadibydied - Bean oo o SNRE: L0 ;. Checlcadilypu iid 508 5 GBI v ; , 192

VIII. Fivan Acrion:

cable on ____ v , 192

JUN -2 199

Following advice forwarded to Europe by A
latter onwe. 2 X 1000 B8 Awial, | 190

IX REMARKS
....................................... ‘_____“_____‘_"__________________.____.------—-—-——————---Li_-_______,"‘_ e, 3

__________________________




COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

‘ I. LocarioN ixm:x Carp: Mle #49441
(o) Nems: R Sl e .
G)stien g Organization . oy By 3438t MaGwBow Y}?ﬁ _______
(¢) Date of death ""16/21‘f18 ......... (d) Cause of death K/A _________________________
I1. RecistraTioN Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf, against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(a) Grave No, 99 _____ TLOWE I o 109 Plot e Sec. L NG E, T S

‘ Carl J, Varlson (bxother) 4224 I, 53rd 5t
(0) Emerg. Address | L2 il e T e 'Q!a.ﬁabr:’ _________________

I1I. Files of soIdier)«f d?‘lnﬁ f?pm/coilta}gio)ls )li&‘-;ﬁlses .................................... CKR. 22227

IV. Information on which advice to IEurope in letter of transmittal was based:

L
Cablaron: ut. oo B S RN SR L SO SAR R , 102
V. Following advice forwarded to Burope by
) HN - © L]
/%0 o /// letter of transmittal on ______ '-.E‘J.E{’_! _____ 1021 . , 102
TS N % T(‘! "T_'\ 1R ( EI;_[{:L\\/:/; X
WIsEHorm: 175 *forwarded 1ol GRS S H ololcon, fsTh Sesstanit s i 7 & SR S Ll , 192
VII. SurpPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.
Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.

VIII. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J. ___

COUNTRY } CaEMBTERY NO. o Salid a0 - ........... SureeT No.

G, R. 8. Form 115-A
August, 1920 2—5020
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f'/....--}n) ',,‘ /,,..\.. .l.., “f‘ f
GRAVE LO ON BLANK £

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF
Carlson 2180508 Erik M.

(Surname). (Number). (First Name and Initials).
....... PVto?
(Rank) (Organization).
PLACE OF DEATH: .‘.Hear. BSantheville .
CAUSE OF DEATH: .. .hG8W . .. ... 7 W AT Ve
DATE OF BURTAL: 11/4(/13

I u-.oa_;‘—l.
PLACE OF BURIAL: . {ﬁ}% Vo 0f Bantheville

(Give (lemetery, Town and Department). Map references must
specify clearly what map 13

ARRIELIACLES in edge. of.u.‘. .

GRAVE NUMBER; aing].&::E....ai.‘.......; ................
HOW MARKED: Name Pegt?.,.a........ Crogg 1. gl A
—t) !
Headboard®." 000 . .. ... l;iott]e! ............
IDENTIFICATION TAGS: i =i '
Was one buried with body?. ... R L) e s B S LG e
Was one fastened to name peg G- D
stake used 4s a grave mark a8 B ARl Lo o Tl

If name un]mown and tags® mls’ﬂﬂ!k descnptwn and marlks
sheuld be jgwon here? “C

NEAREST RBEL A

I ADDRESS: . .‘ '...;.2‘-0-3 '_n'l‘.:

{ RELATIONSHIP: ....:....... ...... «YOR

REPORTED BY:
"-.ucf.aurin.A.Dhaplain 360t} Inf

(Sjgnature and Rank of Reportmg Officer).
:. This portion to be forwarded to Central Records Office, A. G. 0., A. E. F.






. 4; ,2‘. _(;" ._v.’

1. G. R. 8. Form No. 1. - Hq. G. R. 8. File

2. Soldier’s No. 21lBUous

SR RRNLEON 0T Rrlc s v | Gl el
Surname (in block letters) First Name and Initials

L P g S e A YRR TR s R e
Rank Company Bua‘t. or Corps

TR | i o 1 et e oo o ol o Bo AAGOEGOELC D od 8t
Date of Death | Cause, if known

6 B e g et e E OB tie dITAR
Date of Burial Cemetery

m.“B@nﬁheKille:;;:ﬁt:.“. ..... leuge. ...

vm (1r1 hloek Iette Department s
Lh D an g a\ G e B o I G
Grav Pln No. or Letter

9. Name Peg? ..... Headb ardi ..... Bottle? .....
Check Method of Marking

10. Buried with Body? ...... Attached to Grave Marker? .. .L..
Identiflcation Tags

11. If name pplmown and tags missing, give marks and descrip-

Y5io &Aff#EU/ZLE/MEZJJE

Map reference, if interment is outside of cemetery

“BBQ.QS.E ....... 210,60 BT A e g

........................ crsssssesamns

name of Chaplain or Burial Officer

Gljm\jy_f/ Signed ...Lt,. Hodsan...
PROYV, UNIT 45" G_‘Ro%p ........ TTnit e R




G.R.S5. Form No, 101-A (Informaticn Rlank) File Numnber -‘,’—“4‘2{#/74/

TO: = REGISTRATION BRANCH, G.R.S. pate /& =23 -7

FROM:; - INQUIRY 3RANCH

Please furnish information as checked (l/ below regarding 't.he foll'u.r.l.nr' soldier:

= /- " 7 - —/f:) . ../ ‘_"".r -Z“'" ]
NANE é’ﬁ .e’,',-c'f'.' &2y, O2L47 (/ )L s serial Musber 2/ f obod
-

L ’ 2 . v / ? por - A J-'_'/' / ,-
il p f . & . A ) ,:_/ l.-r-.. t o ey AT 2
RM“(L}/J(. Py /'f,/{’[ 7 2y ORgmzsTIon (@4, A7 T~ ¢ A2 Ay

'L

I]O Ll QU‘PK)T.« )Ai

. ’)
1, Do particulars of soldier: given C/) @&*’ et @é Z/‘{
above agree with Records? é /’.77 34/ 4 /V, /‘2}/‘,/
L = ¢

/

2) 10~ 2/~/8

/ o - ot ,
4’3) :/C/(f(.(”' I t(, c-/ /’( ("‘e }4

2. Date of Death.

.

3. Cause and place of death.

4¢,| liumber of Casualty ~Cableyrani. 5) l“?‘defl[ &/&ﬁ /"f

5. Date buried.
6. Grav&(a Location. é)\/}d‘gf %2/4/‘{

a) Complete record reduired. zz C/’ Y
(b) Nome of Cemetery or Com- / 2272 f‘j‘/i’

: muns only required. MG/Z Zm ‘(&?{(2 /.V
} (c) Note reinterments.
/c%éf*( 70, fc_‘ //.0 Q{/?‘.e. /

7. Whe reported buriall
/ I poune LY f x/zcﬂ// /2«"2
- "//'7 &"”,'-’“f‘-’, Ll (A»ap,

é*

.(‘\

8. Confirmed by G.R.S5.7

- ¢
9. Report as to Grave lMarker. ’{,‘é‘
/ AL,

| 10, Identification Tags
' (a) Buried with body?

(b) Attached to grave marker? M ﬂ ‘ Y
11 Complete Emergency Address? //) fé?é/‘_, 'W{ L/é’._//j,—* A .,}

12, Has e(lbove been)notified? %Zfﬂ%/% 5?"; ’*'" é//zé %é/f’/
Give date _
./:? Y 2 wfgéfaﬁ;z/

13. Report the exact position of

your inquiry on this case.
(Reply in all cases if no
information on record)

‘-'-.

\

f‘"‘x

14 What is the Photograph No.®

15, Inquiry made by?

il Released by Information Control

Dept.
Directory

_Cards 5 i i
| Cards 4 X 6
N.B, All Proper namee to be 1:2"

typewritten, or printed in :
PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS,

NG~ 2886/0ch

I, :



B R , WAR DEPARTN NT
RECTOR OF PURCHASE & STORAGE OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE AND STORAGE
Munitions Building 7 4l WASHINGTON y
hhh
203.3 (Carlson, Erik Martin, Pvt. lst Cl.)G.R.S. Oct. 16, 1919.

Graves Registration Service.

Mr. Carl J. Carlson, 3333 Taylor St., Omaha, Nebr,

Location of Grave.

1. Your letter dated September 19, 1919, has been referred
%o be by the Adjutant Ceneral of the Army for information concerning
the grave location of your brother.

2. The records of this office show Private lst Class Erik M.
Carlson, Co. B, 341lst Machine Gun Battalion, originally buried in Grave
#173, Bantheville, Meuse, disinterred and reburied June 13, 1918, in
Grave #90, Section 110, Plot 2, Argonne American Cemetery, Romagne-
Sous-Montfaucon, Meuse.

By authority of the Quartérmaster General, Director of Purchase

and Storage.
Charles C. Plerce,

Colonel, Q. M. C.,
Gh}ef, Graves Registration Service.

: Pl

Charles J. Wynne,
Capta.ln, Q- M, C.
Graves Registration Service.



n. FErilk 1 R PJ -
293.8 ( CUI‘]_SU{L, Erik Il ) DR 1st Ind. | I 2=201
War Dept., L.G.U., October 6, 1919.~~To the Chief, Graves Registration
Service, Washington, D. C.

1, For a reply direct to the writer of the foregoing communication
relative to the exact location of the grave of Pvt. 1st Cl. Erik M. Carlson
formerly of-Co. B, 34th Ii. G. Bn. .

2
2 The writer has been advised of this reference.

r

Adjutant General.

By order 6f the ~ecretary of Var.




Omaha, Ilebrakkz, Sept. 19th.

Mr. P. C, Harris,
Adjaitent Ceneral.
War Department,
Chicago, Il1l.

Answering your letter of the 9th - Four file 293.8
(Carlson, Erik Hartin) relative to Pvt. Carlson's lst olass
2,180,508, Co. B. 34th LG Bn;

I thenk you for the information contaimed therein.
Upon receipt of your letter, I have rcconsidered the matter
and have decided that I do not care t0 have my brother's
remzins brought to this country. I, therefore, changed the
answer t0 the sscond question in the card from "Yes" to "No*,
I herewith return same.

I would be glad to be advised where in France my
brother's remains may be buried, with definite information as
to the location of the remaius.

Yours truly,

Carl J. Carlson,
3335 Taylor St.,
(mzhs., Heb.




293,8 ( Carlson, Beik M ) DR : PF 2%201
Ootober 6, 1919,

TRUM; The Adjutant General of the Lruy,
203 ¥r, Carl J, Carlson, 3333 Taylor Gt, Omehe, Nebrs

SUBJECT:  l@Sation of grave in the case of Erik M. Carlson.

ﬁ In response to yowr letter of September 19th, |
mlative to the oxact lmntlg of gour brother's erave, I
beg leave to sdvise you “$igopy of your lotter is 'botnc
: reforred to the Chief, Orave &‘i,inraum barrm, wmingteu.
| / De 0.;; fQ:‘ & reply dil’totr

‘ 8 > i oard form M’flz. u:pw which you xn.ﬁaatu R |
¥ ALY, your ‘wislies with res#mot to the final disposition of the Faehtl |
- budy, has been plar-td ‘ : 11.-. thu office for mtm-o rofaps

PnGe ,

I ik
. & Bs "’emit m o express sha & inasre aym;,n,xqv of the f & o : |
: : dopartmat on account of the gredt losa yua have sustained in l
- the death u? your Hrother who 20 nnbly gava his life ia the i |
mc omuge of 1i.'bel*ty. _ |




293,68 | garison, Brik ¥ ) DR 1st Inde PS  2+201

War Dopte, AdieOy, October 6, 1919,~=00 the Chief, Groves Registiration
Servica, Tamhington, D. C.

1, Por a reply direct t0 the writer of the foregoing commmicat lom

relative to the exact location of the grave of Pybe 1st Cls Brilk Ms Cavison,

gormerly of Co, 3, S4th I Gs Dile
2, 'Tha writer bas boen adviaed of this raforanin,
By order of the Secretary of Wars
T Erwin
AdJatant Generale

s WM =
l B gy,
- rin,
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293,8& (Carlson, Erik Martin) IR /*F"é?lhi
— """"'»‘-.
N
c

Omaha, Nebraska, September 19th, 1919,

Mr, P, C, Harris, N
Adjutant general, S
War Departuent, by
Chicago, Illinois,

(e
Dear Sir: ?);
Mswering your letter of the 9th - your file, 293.8 (Carlson, %\i
Erik Martin) DR -~ relative to Private Erik Martin Carlson, First-class . {
#2,1€0,508, Co. B, 34th MG Bn; N
I thank you for the information contzained therein. Upon re- :;
ceipt of your letter, I have reconsidered the matter and have decided ﬁ?ﬁ
_ ¢ 9
that I do not care to have my brother's remains brought to this country. .i
I, therefore, changed the answer to the second question in the card from i
"Yes" to "No." I herewith return same.
I would be glad to be advised where in France my brother's re- :
mains may be buried, with definite information as to the location of the r
{
Yours truly, f
]
JWW:N /JKL/ 3
L _,_/;;\fl {’L_ |
) / Cn /] < ﬂ;/f / i
J; }‘1‘: ;.:}-J-.-_' ) / i i
2 s ;I \
/ 'f"';”.'”“r j # $ \"J
; & Q y
ot WY ¥ (\é,{(m-‘ i '._{ ":“ )"'.'
3 RIC'D RE coRDS BR. A, a?ic?’ﬁﬁ: %f/ 4%{, /{J? » e/
‘ /



5y = 1-217 - 6th & B Sbee oviah

298,8 (Carlson, Eric Maytin) DR

Septenber 9, 1919,

From; . The Adjutant General of the ivmy R \

N

b
Tos Mr. Carl John Carlson, 3533 Taylor Bt., Omaha, Nebr.

p -‘4:::—:_1")”'

Subjeot: BPvés Erik Hartin Carlson, 1/cl., 42,180,506, °C0s By \
. B4th 1G Bn. i e e
A s

;'\_ \'-.\
s

_ 1. In vesponse to your letter of August 20th yela~-
tive to the veturn of the body of your brothew, Erik Martin '
Carlson, I beg to advise you that it will be the policy of §
the Department to deliver the podies of our decoased soldiers A
wio lost §heir lives overseas to such place as the relatives
may designate. ey

2, Theve is no Nationmal Cemetery at Omaha, Neb¥s, -
but thewe is one located at Fte.lcPherson, Brady, Neby., with
spproximately 5,000 available grave sites. Thile g definite
promise can not be made at this time that the bodies will be
buried in any pavticulay cemefory on account of the laok of
available space, it will be the polley of the Depaxtment to
meet the wishes of relatives in-so-fgr as it is pmocticable.

‘8, The woxk of the btyansfer of the bodles of our
deceased soldiers will be done at Government expense. Hire \
of hearse and other burial expenses incurred at the home of
the deceased, not exceedinz 100,00, may be paid on application
by the relatives, by the BB”“’ of Var Risk Insurance, Treasury
Department, Washington, D.t* ' ;

_ 4, 'The gard which you wetwrned to this office s
herevith enelosed. 1t is yequested that you complete some
gsetting forth your wishes in this matter. : 4
_ Bs It is desived to express to you the deep and sin»
csre sympathy of the Department on ascount of the great loss ViR
stained in the death of your brother. g ey

1 Enol. e
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Omaha, Nebraska, Aug. 20th, 1919.

The Adjutant General,
War Department,
Washington, D. Ce
Dear Sir:

IN RE- DISPOSAL OF REMAINS OF ERIC LARTIN CARLSON, -
N0, 2180508, PRIVATE, FIRST CLASS, CO. 3. 34lst Il,GeBne

Yours of the 14th, enclesing second request for information
in the above matter, at hand.

I herewith return the card filled out, showing that I deéire
the remains of the deceases brought to the United.étates. I presume
1f we wish these remains interred at Omesha 1% will have to be in a
public cemetery and that, I presume, will be at our expense.

i have no informestion concerning these matters and I wish ymu
would advise me whether or not there is & National Cemetery at Omaha
and, if not, where the nearest one is located. If you will give me

this information, I will advise you just where we wish these remains.

gsent .

Yours truly,

Gl Jobe ol

e o 72 \ : > - . o




